

W.P(Crl.)No. 197-198 OF 2004
ITEM No.1

Court No. 5

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 197-198/2004

RAJIV RANJAN SINGH 'LALAN' & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional affidavit
and c/delay in filing rejoinder and office report)
(For directions)

Date : 22/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H.KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kripal, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent Nos. Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr.Adv.
4 & 5 Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.
Mr. C.R.Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

For UOIMr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG
Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Union of India is directed to produce before this Court in a sealed cover the proposal of Central Bureau of Investigation dated 20th July, 2004 and the entire file including notations pertaining to the appointment of Mr. Uma Shankar Sharma as prosecutor. The President, Income Tax Appellate Tribunal (for short "I.T.A.T.") is directed to send to this Court all papers pertaining to constitution of the Bench of Mr. P.Mohanrajan and Mr. M.K.Sarkar and also to send copies of Roznamas/Order Sheets of Income Tax Appeal Nos. 233-237 of 2000, 238-243 of 2000, 251 of 2000, 227-232 of 2000 and also 373-377 of 2000. The President, I.T.A.T. also to state where Mr. P.Mohanrajan and Mr. M.K.Sarkar were posted prior to their being appointed to this place. The President, I.T.A.T. to also state whether Mr. R.K.Tyagi was sent on deputation for two weeks during the period these two persons were appointed and, if so, why and on whose behalf he was sent on deputation. The President, I.T.A.T. also to clarify whether the Bench of Mr. P.Mohanrajan and Mr. M.K.Sarkar heard any other case except the cases pertaining to Mr. Lalu Prasad Yadav and Mrs. Rabri Devi. All documents and information to be submitted to this Court in a sealed cover within three weeks. List on 15th March, 2005.
Part-heard.

Anita

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master