

\230

W.P(Crl.)No. 197-198 OF 2004

ITEM No.1 (Part-heard)

Court No. 5

SECTION PIL

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 197-198/2004

RAJIV RANJAN SINGH 'LALAN' & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With appln.(s) for permission to file additional affidavit  
and c/delay in filing rejoinder and permission to file additional  
affidavit and office report )

Date : 26/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H.KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Kripal, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent Nos. Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr.Adv.  
4 & 5 Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. C.R.Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent Nos.Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG  
1-3 (UOI)Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG  
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The President of the Income Tax Appellate Tribunal is requested to send to this Court details of all the cases disposed of by the Bench comprising of Mr. P.Mohanrajan and Mr. M.K.Sarkar and to also send copies of the orders passed by this Bench during the period from 21st June, 2004 to 1st July, 2004.

Mr. Rohtagi applies and the learned Solicitor General and Mr. Jethmalani support him that this Court direct appointment of a Bench to hear Criminal Miscellaneous Nos. 14895 of 2000 and 14894 of 2000. The Acting Chief Justice of the Patna High Court is therefore requested to constitute a Bench consisting of Mr. Justices Aftab Alam and Chandramauli Kumar Prasad to hear Criminal Miscellaneous Nos. 14895 of 2000 and 14894 of 2000. The Bench is requested to dispose of these matters finally as early as possible and in any case within a period of one month from today.

The Registrar General is directed to place Crl.M.P.No. 11076 of 2004 before the Chamber Judge in the next week.

The petitions are adjourned to 10th May, 2005 to enable learned Solicitor General to take instructions and also to produce the opinions given by the Director General of Investigation and learned Additional Solicitor General.

These petitions will be taken up after the miscellaneous matters on 10th May, 2005.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

